Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

Audubon Council #200

Full name: .4'/7,{32)4 Halor) w.ddaers

Social Security Ni*mbeﬂ______

z1p: 72)0/

daze: Mo 8 1950

HE peetror s

-7 Yo 7
Cicgy: @(,L)/'no G & n) State: y4%
/
: & _ g
Approximate age: /2 /—/1-(/23
Religion: Matiomnalty:
) [
Occupation: A2cdidar Link Zducation:
. 1273 % . ' g .
Weizheu: /2 /s Height: S /0 Race: L atal G5 A

!
Color of naicz: JOZownr)

Color of Zyes: ,//'/Udllh

Qutstanding Charvacteristics or interests:
. S SR P !
Sig AL s yrsds&lnT oF C/'rne

Married/Single: jurrriC Children: <2,

r

Spouse s name:

Scouting connection:

CONFIDENTIAL

MAR 2 8 1990
F. STARON
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Movemier 2
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Mr. John M. Olynick
Scourn Executiwve
Audubon Council,

~
206

Ng,

PERSOMAL AMD CONFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: MARK ARRON JAGBERS

Thank vou for the detaiiad informatiocn sent concerning the above Scouter
Thic case has heen reviewsd with our attorney and is now on
inej

iigible vYoluntesr File.

Paui Ern<i, Oirsrtar
Registraltion and Statistical Service
ek 0
e deme s DL Mibuon, Scutheast Region .-
e
~ o

GUv permanent
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AUDUBON COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

- =R I - - s - (PN ~ .-
|
", P O. Box 280 Owensboro, XY 42302 5021 684-9272
2 dnies Sia serving the Kentucky Counties of: Allen, Barren, Butler, Caldwell. Chrisnan, Crittenden, Cumbnerfand. Daviess,
saercy Edmonson, Hancock. Hart. Henderson, Hopkins, Logan. Lvon. Mutcalbie,
Mclean, Monrpe, \Muhlenberz, Ohio, Simpson. Todd, Trigy, Unior \Wareen
and Websier .
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OI'FICE OF THE COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY
TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
MUNFOROVILLE. KENTUCKY 42765

JAMES C. LADD

ASST COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY November 5, 1991 PO 8nv R385
TFIErmOne

S02-$2.1.1800

Mr. Greg Carter FAX: 524-2868

Owensboro, Ky. 42302-0280

Re: Commonwealth vs. Mark Jaggers
Hart Circuit Court
Indictment No. 90-CR-036

Dear Greg:

Please find enclosed a courtesy copy of a
plea agreement that was entered on today's date by the
Judge conrerning the criminal prosecution of Mark Jaggers.
The case was set for jury trial last week on October
31, 1991. During my trial preparation for the case on
the 29t I had several interviews with the
vicrcim Mand his parents. I had my witnesses

sutpoenead, lined up and ready to testify. Without any

“wazr received a telephone call from the mother of
at 4:00 p.m. on October 30, 1991 that "she™
and had decided that he did not want to testify

and they didn't care if the charges were dropped. As

there is not much sense in prosecuting a case where the

victim doesn't care, I decided to try a bluff and at

least salvage a misdemeanor conviction. Please note

the conditions of probation in the event that Mr. Jaggers

ever attempt to get involved in Scouting in the future.

If you have any questions, or need further information, -
please do not hesitate to call me here at the office.

Sincerely

JCL/jr

Enclosure
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HART CIRCUIT COURT

INDICTMENT NO. 90-CR-036

COMMONWEALTH OF FKENTUCKY PLAINTIEF
vs. JUDGMENT AND FINAL SENTENCE ON GUILTY PLEA
MARK JAGGERS DEFERDANT

This 5th day of November, 1991, came the DEFENDANT MARE
JAGGERS, together wiéh Counsel, Attornev Mike Nichols and
Attorney James C. Ladd appearing Zor the COMMONWEALTH.

On Motionm of the COMMONWEALTH, and sustzined by the
Court, the Indictment was amended frcm Sodom§ in the Second
Degree to Sodomy in the 4th Degree.

“HEREUPON, 'the Indictment as amended, was read tc the
DEFENDAN& and he was advised of his constitutional rights, viz:
right to trial by jury; right to coanfront his accusers and
cross—-examine the witnesses; and that these rights cculd be
waived only by him with the agreement of his Counsel and the
COMMONWEALTH.
o | DEFENDANT was further informed that if convicted by s
legally conSCiFuted jury; he had the right of appeal to the Court
of Appeals; and, 1if he was without sufficient funds, Counsel
would be appointed and a record prepared at public expense.

DEFENDANT was furﬁher advised by the Court that the
Couft was not bound by any promises or commitments made to him by
anyone and that ié he waived trial bty jury and agreed togecher

with Counsel and the Attorney for the COMMONWEALTH to have the
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Court'fix punishment, the Court could fix punishment at the
pinimum or maximum penalty.

DEFENDANT was then questioned.éy the Ccurt as to
whether he had been under the influence of alcohol, marijuvarna,
narcotics or anvy coucrbLiea substance within the past 4& hours,
to all of which the DEFENDANT auswered in the negative.

DEFENDANT was further questioned by the Court as to
whether he had had any mental precblems during his lifetime, to
which the DEFENDANT answered in the negative.

The DEFENDANT was then questioned by the Court as to
whether he was satisfied with the services of his attorney, to
which the DEFENDANT answered in the affirmative.

The Court, having advised the DEFENDANT of all his con-
gstitutional rights, .and having questioued him as above stated,
and being of the opinion that the DEFENDANT was of sufficient
mental capacity te understand the charges against him and to
vndzcrctand his righte, and the Court being of the Zurther vpinicwn
fhat_tﬁere was a factual basis for the DEFENDANT'S plea, said

P TPAIN
PO Do Lol

DEFENDANT was then questioned by the Court as to what his plea

AL

coegn g
was'fgﬁ%he'charge as set forth in the Amended Indictment.
WHEﬁfﬁPON, the Defendant, with the agreement of his defense
counsel and the Commoanwealth, waived the above rights and enter=ad

a plea of Guilty pursuant to North Carolina vs. Alford, 400 U.S.

25 (U.S.Sup. Ct., 1970) to the charge of Sodomy in the Fourth

Degree.
WHEREUPON, the Court found said DEFENDANT guilty aund

upon recommendation of the COMMONWEALTH, sentence was fixed at 12
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months in the Larue County Jail. Provided houwever, that the

entire 12 month sentence is herebv SUSPENDEDR Z¢r a pericd of 24
menths conditioned as follows:

1. ‘The Defendant is to remain on guoa btehkavior during
the entire period‘of probation.

2. The Defendant will not ccme intc hart County fcr
any reason during the périod of prebaticn.

> the Letencanc will Zmuueuwlaloly rergicace any
irvelverent that he has wich the Boy 3ccuis i arerice and will
net be involved with the ZBcy Scuuts in the tuture. !

Ac the Defendant is indigent and rervresented by the
fuvblic Defender, the court costs c¢f this action’are waived.

It is fgrther ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the DEFENDANT
is herebty credited for the time speunt in custody prior tu the
commencement oI sentencec, namely LéL davs toward the service ¢

the maximunr ferm of imprisonment.

Dated this 5th day of November, 1991.

r3

6UDCE, HART CIRCUIT CUURT

ENTERED

[l -9/
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AUDUBON COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P
X,

A Urtec Wav
Anency
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2 O. Box 280 Owensboro, KY 42302 502; 684-9272

serving the Xentucky Counties or: Allen, Barren, Butler, Caldwell, Christian, Crittenden Cumbertang Daviess
Edmonson, Hancock. Hart, Henderson, Hookins, Logan, Lvon, Nt gite
Molear Monroe, Muhtenberg, Ohio simpaon, Tode Trica, Unior " Waroen
and \Webster
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August 28, 1991 o N

A, GR.
Mr. donn . Qlynick
Scout Txecutive
Audubon Ccuncil, Mo. 2C0
PERSCHAL AND COMFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: HARK AARON JAGGERS

Dear Joan:

I Xnow the legal action scmetimes moves siowly, but [ would hope it was
completad oy this time. Could you send us newspaper clippings or court
records substantiating the outcome of the legal action? This would then

completa our file.
Thanks for your heip in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Servica

ag

cc: James Wilson, Southeast Region
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March 5, 1991

Mr. John M. Olynick
Scout Executive
Audubon Council, No. 200

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Oear John:

I hate to bother you again, out wonderad if the legal action had now besn

By |

MARK AARON JAGGERS

completed on ifr. daggers. You last indicated to us that they were supposa ta

nave a trial in early December.

I know there can de many delays in the legal system, but if we dc have a
compietion, [ would like the outcome of that action.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

aq

cc: Jdames D. Wilson, Southeast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214-580-2000
November 5, 1990
Mr. John M. Olynick
Scout Exscutive
Audubon Council, No. 200
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MARK AARON JAGGERS

Dear John:

We would like to know if the legal action has now been completed on Hz.
Jaggers. You sent us material indicating he had been charged with deviats
sexual iatercourse. )

Please send us this information so we can complete our file. Thaaks for your
help.

Sincerely,
Al

—‘/7_,/,,. ~

~—

Paul Erust, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Southeast Region
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Yovamber 5, 1990

e, Jeohm M. Olvaick

Scout Exacutive
Auduton Council, No. 200

PERSOUAL AD CONTIDENTIA SUBJZCT:

We would like o know if the lae3l acti
Jaggers. You sent us materfal -indicatt
sexual intercoursa.

MAK AA2CH JAGGERS

Please send us thlsz informaticn 30 we can complara our 7
beln.

Sinceraly,

Paul Zrnst, Dirscror

Reolstration and Srnatisgtical Service

g

ticn aas aow »een complae
ting he had Seen charned

ted on M
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JC-79-320 ’ Indictment NO.QO (A 02

Hart

Commonwealth of Kentucky County

Court of Justice
RCr A.06, 6.08, 6.10

Circuit Court Division

INDICTMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY,

KRS: 510.080 Sodomy 2nd deg.

Hark Jaggers , DEFENDANT.
The Grand Jury charges: That on or about the dch day of
March L1929 in Hart County, Kentucky, the above-named

defendant(s): being l8 years old or older engaged in deviats sexual intercourse

whan the victim was less than 14 years old, being_ age 12.

C,ﬁ/Lmr/M/ &/mj

S r— 51) 70 @ /LY
W“’/@Ofo.wwfz o Lo —~

Foprrrtinrictn Lo

/
$17/7 0

(Continued on back)
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Against the peace and dignity of the Commonweaith of Kentucky.

Dyl =L Lo

Foreman

Presented by the foreman of the grand jury to the court, in the presence of the grand jury,

; I%
and received from the court by me and filed in open-court this ,/ ,7 =k day of
AR g /7 /
Tnm o/ C)-—;«v,uub-. Clerk
— ,/ /V
BAIL S ARRAIGNMENT: 19 at M.
Defendant’s date of birth Social Security #

The following appeared before the Grand
jury as witnesses for the Commonwealth:
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an= 33 3
ARt 7 5
K -'_“v.'\:"-‘
spril 5, 19%U A
Yr. Jobo M. Olymick
Scout zZzecutive
Audubon Couneil, lo. 200
DERZIMAL ANL COUTFIOoINTIAL SURJZCT: lark Aarno Jamgars
Zear Jean:
Durisp the monta of Marech, jyour ccuncil seat us informaticon concerning
the above nomed individual and indicated he should Se placed on our
Ineiigiblas vVoluncear Tila. )

We weould like to nave the ouctcome of the lezal actisn, cnce
heen compla telieve everything else 13 in our £iles
for tzar inf

info ‘e would appreciate ycur help whenev
nogzible to 3

)
~
i~
T

e L[]
ive n3 that material.

B o)

Thanks for your nelp im this natter. We hope yor will tell us if we
say be cZ pelp iz any other way.
3inc=arelr,

Pavl Zrmst, Director
Registration Zervicas
Az
=5
ce: 3Snoutseast Regloa
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:;-;’ua/uGOrz anmﬁ[
Boy Scouts o/ HFmerica

March 6,1990

Dear Mark A. Jaggers,

After careful rTeview , we have decided that your registration

) with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are
therafore compelled to request that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that 3SA membership registration is a
priviledge and is not automatically granted to everyone who

may apply. We reserve to the right to refuse registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet

the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide
for the American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
review committee, please write to the regional director within
60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your versiom of
the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a
BSA member should be granted. The procedures for a review of
this decision are attached.

Slncerdly vou*s,

w/A///// i

“John Rav
Coucil DTESldent

\

N—"

P.O. Box 280. Owensborc. KY 42301
*%7 (502) 684-3272
A Participating United Way Agency
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Boy Scouts of c74m5'cica

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Council,BSA. j—

- - A L ~ -
Registration /Gjy?;aﬁi_ /4;;z<jf) QJ/;qﬁéc:),

Mr. Erast,

Enclosed is a suspected child abuse report form. We have followed
Rentucky state laws and reported the incident to the proper
authorities. They are currently investigating the situation.

The adult is not currently registered with our council, he is
however, rvregistered with the Old Kentucky Home Council.

We have contacted the Scout Executive,Mr. Ken Connelly.

We are currtently without a Scout Executive, so if you have
any questiomns please countact me, Chris Bingaman,

Sincepel
Qs

(e ,;;—//.-,4, -

Chris Bingaman

A0S Coi35- 07950/ —_ . LYy
5 =N % o
. s (;fD 7~ T\: / /!e"'
/53 = o L~
€2 Y \’L A (
n oll’ ’ - ‘\"{\ |
a v i~ Y
(W g
I T;b f
:L\JLM : ,-} ~
v A
v f;.\}la”‘ .,
- A

P.O. Box 280, Owensboro, KY 42301
Y,,, (502) 684-9272
A Participating United Way Agency
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o‘?uc{ufrorz ancé[ .

Boy Secouts of cvfzmsu'ca

Suspected Child Abuse Reporting Form
Audubon Council,B.S.A.

The following information was provided to:
! Mike Newton, District Executive

| ’ I - Glasgow Ky. 42141

Child's nama:

Parent's name:

Physical indicators observed:
While the youth was sleeping an adult, a guest of
the Scoutmasters, performed oral sex. The youth
was awakened as the adult was finishing the act,.

Other indicators known: The youth told the Scoutmaster
and the other adults who were on the campout.

Behavioral indicators: The youth will not speak to his mother
about the incident, he will only speak to his scout
leaders.

Reporter’'s name: Caris Bingaman Senior Discrict Executive
i '/—\
. . . , /) ’ . v -~
Date: ?/;w47“ Signature: . P
‘// DA : .
: S TIT LI e T

~— -

7/

P.0. Box 280, Owensboro, KY 42301
(502) 684-9272

%
A Participating United Way Agency
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MEMPERSHIDP SUPPORT SYSTER
HEMREER DELETE

(L 0% PRGZURTT OTYRs )

FIesy: MR LOAST o JAGGERS

SOUrEEy @000 | AUTRD . HORGARMT LI
}_;:—.;"
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i ::_ IYDUTH D
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"
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